RTI URGENT / TIME BOUND

No. AAP.23/2020/39 GOVT. OF ASSAM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL (PERSONNEL: A) ASSAM SECRETARIAT (CIVIL) DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006

Dated Dispur the 23rd September, 2020

To:

Shri Pradip Sharma, House No.-124, C-2, Snehasish Apartment, M. C. Road, Chenikuthi, Guwahati-781003, Assam

Sub: Furnishing information under the RTI Act, 2005.

Ref: Your RTI application dated 24/08/2020

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I am directed to inform you that the information sought for vide your RTI application mentioned above pertaining to academic credentials and Birth Certificate in respect of Shri Preetom Saikia, IAS cannot be disclosed as the information is considered as third party information and the third party has denied furnishing of the required information under section 8 (j) of the RTI Act, 2005.

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you have the right to appeal before the 1st Appellate Authority under Section 19 (i) of the Act within 30 days, whose name and designation is given below-

Smti Binita Pegu, ACS Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Personnel Department, Assam Secretariat (C), Dispur, Guwahati-06

Yours faithfully

Sd/-

(Sharmila Baishya, ACS) Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam & State Public Information Officer Personnel (A) Department Dated Dispur the 23rd September, 2020

Memo No. AAP. 23/2020/39-A Copy to:-

4. Assam Online Portal, Personnel (A) Deptt., Assam Secretariat, Dipsur, Guwahati – 6.

By Order etc.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam & State Public Information Officer Personnel (A) Department.